Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tri-Star Electronics International,	FORMERLY Tri-Star Electronics International, Inc., a California corporation	08/16/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Capital Corporation (as Agent)
Street Address:	500 West Monroe Street
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60661
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2407578	
Registration Number:	2584881	CORY COMPONENTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)556-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128274393

Email: jwilliams@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: 1185 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: 34th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J Williams, J Park 8661 9631 9083
Signature:	/J Williams, J Park 8661 9631 9083/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003143 FRAME: 0048

900030371

2407578

JU 485 UC

Date:	08/18/2005
Total Attachments: 6	
source=TRIstarTSA#page1.tif	
source=TRIstarTSA#page2.tif	
source=TRIstarTSA#page3.tif	
source=TRIstarTSA#page4.tif	
source=TRIstarTSA#page5.tif	
source=TRIstarTSA#nage6 tif	

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT is dated as of August 16, 2005 (this "Trademark Security Agreement"), by TRI-STAR ELECTRONICS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation and the successor to Tri-Star Electronics International, Inc., a California corporation ("Grantor"), in favor of GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, in its capacity as Agent for Lenders ("Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of the date hereof by and among Grantor, the Persons named therein as Credit Parties, Agent and the Persons signatory thereto from time to time as Lenders (including all annexes, exhibits and schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), Lenders have agreed to make the Loans and to incur Letter of Credit Obligations for the benefit of Grantor;

WHEREAS, Agent and Lenders are willing to make the Loans and to incur Letter of Credit Obligations as provided for in the Credit Agreement, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantor shall have executed and delivered to Agent, for itself and the ratable benefit of Lenders, that certain Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement") by and between Grantor and Agent; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor is required to execute and deliver to Agent, for itself and the ratable benefit of Lenders, this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- Defined Terms. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Credit Agreement and Annex A thereto.
- 2. Grant Of Security Interest In Trademark Collateral. To secure the prompt and complete payment, performance and observance of all of the Obligations and all renewals, extensions, restructurings and refinancings thereof, and all obligations, liabilities and indebtedness of Grantor arising under the Credit Agreement and the other Loan Documents (all such Obligations and other secured obligations, the "Secured Obligations") each Grantor hereby grants to Agent, on behalf of itself and Lenders, a continuing first priority security interest and Lien in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):
- (a) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Licenses to which Grantor is a party including those referred to on Schedule I hereto but in no event any intent to use applications relating to Trademarks (if and to the extent that the creation of a Lien on licensed rights is not prohibited by the agreement granting such license, <u>provided</u> that if any such prohibition is contained in any such agreement, the relevant Grantor shall use all reasonable efforts to amend such agreement to remove such prohibition);

706260

- (b) all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing;
- all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark License; and
- all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by, right in and judgment in favor of Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Trademark

provided, however, in no event shall Trademark Collateral include (A) any lease, license, contract, property rights or agreement to which Grantor is a party or any of its rights or interests thereunder if and for so long as the grant of such security interest shall constitute or result in (i) the abandonment, invalidation or unenforceability of any right, title or interest of Grantor therein or (ii) in a breach or termination pursuant to the terms of, or a default under, any such lease, license, contract, property rights or agreement (other than to the extent that any such term would be rendered ineffective pursuant to Sections 9-406, 9-407, 9-408 or 9-409 of the Uniform Commercial Code (or any successor provision or provisions) of any relevant jurisdiction or any other applicable law (including the Bankruptcy Code) or principles of equity); provided, however, that such security interest shall attach immediately at such time as the condition causing such abandonment, invalidation or unenforceability shall be remedied and to the extent severable, shall attach immediately to any portion of such lease, license, contract, property rights or agreement that does not result in any of the consequences specified in (i) or (ii) above; or (B) any asset subject to a Permitted Encumbrance.

- Security Agreement. The security interests granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Agent, on behalf of itself and Lenders, pursuant to the Security Agreement. Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement and the other Loan Documents, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.
- Agent's Appointment As Attorney-In-Fact. On the Closing Date Grantor shall execute and deliver to Agent a power of attorney (the "IP Power of Attorney granted pursuant to the IP Power of Attorney is a power coupled with an interest and shall be irrevocable until the Termination Date. The powers conferred on Agent, for the benefit of Agent and Lenders, under the IP Power of Attorney are solely to protect Agent's interests (for the benefit of Agent and Lenders) in the Trademark Collateral and shall not impose any duty upon Agent or any Lender to exercise any such powers. Agent agrees that (a) Agent shall not exercise any power or authority granted under the IP Power of Attorney unless an Event of Default has occurred and is continuing, and (b) Agent shall account for any moneys received by Agent in respect of any granting, selling, licensing or other disposition of the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the IP Power of Attorney provided that none of Agent nor any Lender shall have any duty as to any Trademark Collateral, and Agent and Lenders shall be accountable only for amounts they actually receive as a result of the exercise of such powers. NONE OF AGENT, LENDERS OR THEIR RESPECTIVE AFFILIATES, OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, EMPLOYEES, AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO GRANTOR FOR ANY ACT OR FAILURE TO ACT UNDER THE IP POWER OF ATTORNEY OR OTHERWISE, EXCEPT IN RESPECT OF DAMAGES ATTRIBUTABLE SOLELY TO THEIR OWN GROSS NEGLIGENCE OR WILLFUL MISCONDUCT AS FINALLY DETERMINED BY A COURT OF COMPETENT JURISDICTION, NOR FOR ANY PUNITIVE, EXEMPLARY, INDIRECT OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

TRI-STAR ELECTRONICS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By: Club Club Name: Eric Dickelman
Title: Chief Financial Officer

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

GENERAL BLECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

Trademark Security Agreement

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

TRI-STAR ELECTRONICS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

By: Kimberly Massa
Title: Its Duly Authorized Signatory

Trademark Security Agreement

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF GRANTOR

STATE OF (Automia) ss.

On this K day of August, 2005 before me personally appeared Erle Dicke in a growd to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Tri-Star Electronics International, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

{seal}



Notary Public

Trademark Security Agreement

SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Owner	Mark	9	Registration Date
Tri-Star Electronics International, Inc.	Tri-Star Symbol	2,407,578	28- Nov-00
Tri-Star Electronics International, Inc.	Cory Components	2,584,881	25-Jun-02

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None

TRADEMARK LICENSES

None

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/18/2005 REEL: 003143 FRAME: 0055